3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REVISIONS
@ i ATLANTIC \/ERSION TERMINATOR A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER A | RELEASED 10APR2013 | BH | BH
NUMBER REVISTON DESCRIPTLION FEED TYPE Al | ECR-16-005304 124PR2016 | JH | JDG
A? ECR-16-007061 16MAY2016 | KH | JDG
2151915-1 B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL B | ECR-18-007144 HMr2018 [VLA | JDG
2151915-? B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
MECHANICAL AND CRIMP
T7-2151915-1 B TOOL NG KIT MECHANTCAL
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2151915-? B TOOLING K17 PNEUMATIC
7-2151915-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP ST/E TYPE
WIRE |[2.54 mm [.100] a - 1 | - 21196401 PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 250
INSUL | 5.08 mm [.200] F - 1 | - 2079988 BUSHING, LCH5-12, MISUMI 249
408-35047 ~ - 1 1 | | 2119082-9  |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT |244
- | 1 | | 2079764-1 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
3\ - | | | | 2119083-1 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
- | | | | 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 24
: - TE TERMINAL ’
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA T CRIMP SPECIFICATION - N 2119580-1 |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
TERMINAL NAME: UNIVERSAL MATE-N-LOCK PIN AND SOCKET TERMINAL NAME: UNIVERSAL MATE-N-LOCK PIN AND SOCKET - | | - 2063440~ AIR FEED MODULE 238
WIRE STRIP LENGTH C::ELI' INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH C::ELI_ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - 2 fa - 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT |1 /2
3.40-4.20 mm 165 IN] 3.30-5.01 mm [.130-.201 IN] 3.40-4.20 mm [.134- 3.30-5.00 mm [.130-.201 IN] - | REF | REF |REF|REF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
TERMINAL 114-18011 - - TERMINAL - - - 1 | - 240638- 1 SPRING, FEED FINGER 163
APPL I CAT ON APPLI CAT ON - 1 | - 3-23627-7 PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 137
SPECIFICATION - - - SPECIFICATION } } - | | - 2119799~ 1 HOLDER,FEED FINGER, AF [ 36
- | | | | 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 119
TERMINALS APPLIED TERMINALS APPLIED : :
- | | | | 2844908 SCREW, LOCKING 99
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL - 1 1 1 1 2844907 -1 POST, LOCKING 98
926868- 1 926868-7 926899-4 926869-1 9268681 926868-3 - | | 1 1 455888-5 SPACER, CRIMPER 87
926868-3 926899~ 926899-5 926869-3 - | | | | 1803607 -1 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7]
926868-4 926899 | 926899-6 926869-4 - ] 2119740-1  |[TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
LR SLEERE S LEE EELUER WIRE t ICRIMP HEIGHT CRIMP HriGHT /4 - [ 2 [ 2] 2] 2] 2168078-1 [SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
WIRE ® | CRIMP HEIGHT F[CRIMP HEIGHT S17L ;FEJ mm [ INCHI I REFERENCE SETTING - 1 1 1 1 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 60
4 AWG | 72+/-0.05 [ 068+/- 0021 7.4 | 50mm? 1.50+/-0.05 [.059+/-.002] 5 8 ~ PP PP P 133866571 |PAWL, FEED 06
N\ - 2|2 2 ]2 2168083-8  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 53
- | | | | 5018030~ NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 57
- | | | | 811242-5 BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 51
- | | | | 690753-7 SPACER, TONKER 50
[ 1] R 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
- 1 - | 2119652~ FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
- 1 - | 2119653~ FEED CAM, POST FEED 47
- | 1 | | 1803583-9  |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF A6
Lfl RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - 1 1 | | 1803515-1 RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC 44
Zﬁk s WARNING - | | | | 1803602~ 1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND - 1 1 1 1 750350 ] SUPPORT TERMINAL 3
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHIT REFERENCE SETTING T T T ST Ta e e BT MRS (W0 -
- - , , 0
AN 1ppit PART NUMBER 2234156 LOCTITE T0 THREADS OF 1TEM 242 FOR LARGEST WIRE SIZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER T T T T st TR ORI ST e T
Zﬁk CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE TAAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO TAE CRrRIMP TOOLING, _ | | 1 1 2844992 | ASSEMBLY, STHIP GUIDE 29
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY ADJUSTMENT MAY BE REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS . - 1 1 1 1 1-455888-0 SPACER, CRIMPER 28
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. _ | | 1 1 1320928-7 STRIP GUIDE 24
Zﬁl CUT TO LENGTH AT ASSEMBLY . - | | | | 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 2]
- | | | | 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
/6\ THIS CRIMP PARAMETER 1S PROVIDED TO MEET A CUSTOM AND UNIQUE CUSTOMER REQUIREMENT. i I N S IR O c119533-1 |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
IT HAS BEEN EVALUATED AND IS CONDITIONALLY SPECIFIED BY TE CONNECTIVITY. THIS N 1 | | | 21198061 [NSERT, SHEAR 3
CUSTOMIZED CRIMP PARAMETER IS NOT LISTED AS AN APPROVED APPLICATION WITHIN A TE - 1 1 1 1 359780-3  |SPRING . COMPRESSION >
CONNECTIVITY APPLICATION SPECIFICATION; HOWEVER, IT HAS BEEN VALIDATED ACCORDING TO ’
TE CONNECTIVITY SPECIFICATIONS 109-18079(TEST GROUP 1) AND 114-18022. TE CONNECTIVITY - 1 1 | | 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR [
EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ANY AND ALL WARRANTIES THAT THE PRODUCT WILL PERFORM SIMILARLY TO | _ | | 1 1 2119805- | SHEAR HOLDER FRONT 1 0
VALIDATED AND APPROVED APPLICATIONS, AS STATED WITHIN TE CONNECTIVITY APPLICATION :
SPECIFICATIONS, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR I\ - | | W W 462006 -6 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
FITNESS FOR PARTICULARPURPOSE. AS SUCH, [T IS HIGHLY RECOMMENDED THAT THE CUSTOMER | 1 ? ? 1 1 1333206-4 ANVIL COMBINATION .100 8
PERFORM FURTHER DETAILED EVALUATION TO ASSESS PRODUCT PERFORMANCE IN THE SPECIFIC
APPLICATION. - | | | | 240641-5 SPACER |
- - - 6
7. ggéiagN%PE?éﬁ;ggogggERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER - 1 1 1 1 =2119757-1 |DEPRESSOR. SHEAR :
- | | | | 238011-4 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N 2 | 2 | | 3-1633961-4 |CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
- | | | | 455888 - 1 SPACER, CRIMPER 7
N 2 | 2 | | [-456407-3 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
-77]-72|-71] -2 | -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTION g
IR0 CHAGE RS P EolTecll) ke BEIREETIG SreH AT | D 22MAR20T3 — TE Comnectivii
BOB HIGMAN — Y
CHK 22MARZ201 3 TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSITONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS GBAH‘EY
OTHERWISE SPECIF IED: APVD C2MARZ201 3 | NAME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSTON an e Deean e Teed
SV ) Applicator
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @Eg L - APPLICATION SPEC )
. . . 4 PLC + SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) AGLES x :
, , e A 100779 [(C=2151915 -
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE {7 SHEET | OFA REVB

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



3

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION

20

BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

(:) COPYRIGHT 20

oD I YPE
MECHANTCAL

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE

30mm STROKE

40mm STROKE

MECHANTCAL
POST FEED

40mm STROKE

MECHANTCAL
PRE FEED

30mm STROKE

40mm STROKE
AR FEED

DY

ff\‘z=;;===;;;==€ﬁﬁ="‘
N T

DIST

REVISTONS

6 6 p LTR

DESCRIPTION

DATE

DWN APVD

SE

E SHEET |

—==—72.04+0.5

REF

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

43.90£0.05

!

T

REF

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT

FRONT HOLES

1)
[T

lREF

E—L

FEED TRACK POSITION

(Pacific

ATLANTIC VERSTON

Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4
version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4)

GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL
Ao DWgOB HIGMAN ZZMARZOT3 (G TE Connectivity
CH(? BLILEY ?2MARZ201 3 ( ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENS TONS: OTHERN TSE SpEC IE 1D APVD C2MARZ01 3 [NAME ‘
mm Wm&pggWD Ocean Side Feed
AT Applicator
{i} 2 PLC + - -
i 3 PLC + APPLICATION SPEC
4 PLC + SIZE | CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES 4 -
MATER AL FINISH WEIGHT

Al oo779

G=2151915

Customer Accessible Production Drawing

SCALE

1.2

SHEET

fe

OF

4

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSI

REV E
ON




8 7 6 5 4 2
THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. pACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 5 7 SESCRTFTION SATE ST 5D
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER SEE SHEET |
NUMBER REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
-2151915-1 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL
-2151915- FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
-215]1 - CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP STZE TYPE
WIRE 2.54 mm [.100] F
e : | 2119640-1 [PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 250
APPLICAZ%;%@SZ;UCTIONS L] -] - 2079988-1  |BUSHING, LCH5-12, MISUMI 249
-] 2119082-9  [CAM, SNATIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT |244
-] 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
N - | 1] 2119083-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 1247
-] 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 24
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL T8 CRIMP SPECIFICATION - - 1 21195801 MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
TERMINAL NAME: UNIVERSAL MATE-N-LOCK PIN AND SOCKET TERMINAL NAME: UNIVERSAL MATE-N-LOCK PIN AND SOCKET i 12 i 22?312”; HJEEETW“EWN — cmcgm??;
WIRE STRIP LENGTH ~ —=I"|  INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH ~ —=I"|  INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE : : : ’ ’ ’ _
3.40-4.20 mm [.134-.165 INJ 3.30-5.11 [ 130-.201 IN] 3.40-4.20 mm [.134-.165 IN] 3.30-5.11 mm [.130-.201 INJ - REF RFF ijégggf ESET&EE’FEEENE¥$EER _l gé
XEEMM%MN et XEEMM%MN AN “ [ 1 [ - | 21196412 [FEED CAM, AIR FEED 15
SPECTFICATION SPECTEICATION i -] 2168083-8 [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 1144
- 4| 4 2168083-9  [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 1143
TERMINALS APPLIED TERMINALS APPLIED f f | 2119653-7 FEED CAM, POST FEED 1147
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL “ bt 101803583°0 JAPPLICATOR BASIC ASOEMBLY, SF 114
9268651 9268681 9268994 9268691 926868 9268683 S 1803516-1  |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF PACIFIC 114C
g26868,3 g2689g,1 g268gg,5 g2686g,3 - W - 372362777 PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 -W 37
926868-4 926899- 1 926899-6 926869-4 - 1 - 21197991 HOLDER,FEED FINGER, AF 1136
9268686 926899 -3 9268997 9268696 - 1 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 1119
WIRE L CRIMP HETGHT FICRIMP HEIGHT WIRE i CRIMP HEIGHT FICRIMP HEIGHT - | | e Ll L 199
SIZE r=0| mm [ 1NCR] REFERENCE SETTING SIZE r=0 | [INCH] REFERENCE SETTING B TP Eh o
- 455888-5  |SPACER, CRIMPER 87
14 AWG 1.724/-0 05 [ 068+/- 002] 7.4 2. 50mm? 1.78+/-0.05 [.070+/-.002] 6.9 I 8036071 |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7
16 AWG 1.49+/-0.05 [.059+/- 002] 9.9 1. 50mm? 1.50+/-0.05 [.059+/- 002] 9.8 R I 119740-1  |TAG IDENTIFICATION 57
-2 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
[ 1] T 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
-] 1338685-1 |PAWL, FEED 56
N - | 2] 2 2168083-8 [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 53
Zﬁl RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - | | 50180301 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 57
/2\ REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND FWARN NG . 6l1cde->  |BUMPER, HOLD DOWN D
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. | ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING L 690753-¢ SPACER, TONKLR 20
A\ apply PART NUMBER 2-23415-6 LOCTITE T0 THREADS OF 1TEN 247 FOR LARGEST WIRE SIZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER B e [T Ry S jg
/AN CRIMP WEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE THAN THE VALUL SHOWN MAT-CAUSE DAMAGE 1O THE CRIMP TOOLING, L 803602-1 | SCR, BHSC, Rohs (48 X 25) 41
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. S 1752356-1 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. _ 0 0 2079383-5 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
/N CUT TO LENGTH AT ASSEMBLY . -2 | 2| 3-2844962-0 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
-] 2844992-1 |[ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
Zﬁl THIS CRIMP PARAMETER IS PROVIDED TO MEET A CUSTOM AND UNIQUE CUSTOMER REQUIREMENT. - W W 1-455688-0 |SPACER, CRIMPER 238
IT HAS BEEN EVALUATED AND 1S CONDITIONALLY SPECIFIED BY TE CONNECTIVITY. THIS AN I 1320928-2  |STRLP GUIDE >/
CONNECTIVITY APPLICATION SPECIFICATION, HONEVER. 1T HAS BEEN VALIDATED ACCORDING TO | T[T 27680832 [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 | 2]
TE CONNECTIVITY SPECIFICATIONS 109-18079(TEST GROUP 1) AND 114 18022 TECONNECTIVITY - 1-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ANY AND ALL WARRANTIES THAT THE PRODUCT WILL PERFORM SIMILARLY TO I 5T19533-1  |ISTRIPPER. STDE FEED e
VALIDATED AND APPROVED APPLICATIONS, AS STATED WITHIN TE CONNECTIVITY APPLICATION :
SPECIFICATIONS, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR N 1 1 21198061 INSERT, SHEAR 13
FITNESS FOR PARTICULAR PURPOSE. AS SUCH, IT IS HIGHLY RECOMMENDED THAT THE CUSTOMER - | | 3-22280-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION 17
PERFORM FURTHER DETAILED EVALUATION TO ASSESS PRODUCT PERFORMANCE IN THE SPECIFIC
APPLICATION . -] 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR 11
7. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER N c11960071  |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 0
" DOCUMENT. 101-35000 N - ] 462006-6 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
N 1333206-4 |ANVIL, COMBINATION .100 8
-] 240641-5  |SPACER 7
- - - - - S
-] 1-2119757-1 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
-] 238011-4  |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N T ]t L1t ] 3-1633961-4 |[CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
-] 455888 | SPACER, CRIMPER ?
N E 1-456407-3 [CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
“77(-22|-21| PART NO DESCRIPTION g
Z2NERZOTS — T8 Conmectint
CHZ?EA?EETANZZMARZOH % TE Horrisburg, PAymo&%os
D IMENS TONS OTHERW(SE SPECITIED: APVD C2MARZ201 3 | NAME ‘
{D /x<i: I F I <j \/ E{% ES I <> %J mm e X Wm&pggWD Ocean S)de Feed
| PLC + App\ cator
S h OW m O m S h 6 6 <‘> S 3 O { 4 & 4 O { 4 @G;% EEE % APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES + -
(Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 72 of 4) S NG LES . A 1] 00779 [@o2151915 )
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE -7 SHEET OFA e

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

. B
SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

Lol IYPL

MECHANTCAL

—==—2.0+£0.5

‘I[ff
A

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

|

34.87£0.05

|

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

REF A :hﬁ
=

E—L

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm S TROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

[ )

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

@
S ()

T P R R [ 20T = = ey
CH(? BLILEY 22MARZ201 3 ( ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I ’j I C v E R S I O N DIMENS TONS: OTTHOELREWR\ASNECESSPEUCN\LFE\SESD: APV[; SOMARZ 013 [nave ‘
_LCLIFFORD Ocean Side Feed
o MECHANTCAL Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 H Applicator
' v j: N
°0ST FEED PRE FEED (Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) @Ewc +
4 PLC + B SIZE | CAGE CODE DRAWING NO
MATER I AL AFA\IE\LSEHS ] + WEIGHT - A ‘ 00779 @:.2 151915
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — |**F o | 4 OFA e B

SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




